

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8127/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in APO No.580/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUNIL CHANDRA CHANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR KANJILAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Burman, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. allowed. S.L.P. is restored.

List next Friday.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master